DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 MAHE LAW 2018-919720 09/17/2018 02:43 PM

Pgs=3

Assessors Parcel Number: 1220-03-11-005

Return Recorded Document To:

Mahe Law, Ltd. 707 N. Minnesota Street, Suite D Carson City, NV 89703 0077007204909197200130039

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Recording Requested By:

Mahe Law, Ltd. 707 N. Minnesota Street, Suite D Carson City, NV 89703

Mail Tax Statements To:

James P. Kallas 1370 Hastings Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

TRUSTEE'S QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, on this ______ day of _SLOTUNDU_2018, Grantor, KATHRYNL. KALLAS NOAD, as Successor Trustee of the KALLAS FAMILY TRUST, dated December 4, 1998- TRUST A and TRUST B, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to the Grantee, JAMES P. KALLAS, an unmarried man as his sole and separate property, whose address is 1370 Hastings Lane, Gardnerville, NV 89410, all the right, title, interest and claim which the Grantor has in and to that real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, and the improvements and appurtenances thereto, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 5 of Block A, as shown on the map entitled, Stodick Estates South, Phase 2, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, filed June 6, 2005 as Document No. 646056 in the Office of the County Recorder of said County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

KALLAS FAMILY TRUST, dated January 8, 1982-TRUST A and TRUST B

By: KATHRYN L. KALLAS NOAD,
Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. CARSON CITY)

NICHOLE E. VALDEZ

Notary Public-State of Nevada

APPT NO 16-1067-3

My App Expires January 10, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA		
DECLARATION OF VALUE		
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-03-11-005		^
b)		< \
c)		\ \
d)		\ \
, <u> </u>		\ \
2. Type of Property:		\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	•	\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECO	ORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	воок 🥌	PAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home		ECORDING:
i) Other	NOTES:	TAIST AB IA
i) La Other		WOST OIL
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ \$0.00	0
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(\$0.00	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ \$0.00	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$_\$0.00)
A YOU I GIVE I)
 If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se 	action # 7	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer from	m a trust withou	ut consideration
		<
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10	<u>00.0</u> [.] %	
	/	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pe		
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the		
supported by documentation if called upon to substant		
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exempt result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest a		
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest a	at 1% per monti	Π.
Pursuant to NRS 37\$.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joint	tly and severally	liable for any additional amount owed.
		•
Signature	_ Capacity	Agent for Grantor
	/_ /.	Agent for Grantee
Signature	_ Capacity	Agent for Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BIIVED	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
(ragenas)		(RECORD)
Print Name: Kallas Family Trust	Print Name: Jan	nes P. Kallas
	Address: 1370 F	
	City: Gardne	
State: NV Zip: 89703 S	State: NV	Zip: 89410
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print Name: Jennifer M. Mahe, Esq.		
Fint Name, common in mana, 200	Escrow # n/a	
Address: 707 N. Minnesota Street, Suite D		
	- -	Zip: 89703